PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Grant	06/12/2013
Emad Soubh	06/12/2013
Jason Smith	06/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airborn, Inc.
Street Address:	3500 Airborn Circle
City:	Georgetown
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29437269
Application Number:	29437277
Application Number:	29437270
Application Number:	29437278
Application Number:	29437271
Application Number:	29437272
Application Number:	29437274
Application Number:	29437275
Application Number:	29437276
Application Number:	29437279
Application Number:	29437280
Application Number:	29437282
Application Number:	29437283
	PATENT

REEL: 030693 FRAME: 0859

li .	ıı
Application Number:	29437284
Application Number:	29437285
Application Number:	29437286
Application Number:	29437287
Application Number:	29437288
Application Number:	29437289
Application Number:	29437290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147568128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8128

Email: mroberts@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Roberts
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0550951.81150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Roberts
Signature:	/Michelle Roberts/
Date:	06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Airbom_Assignments_II#page1.tif source=Airbom_Assignments_II#page2.tif source=Airbom_Assignments_II#page3.tif source=Airbom_Assignments_II#page4.tif source=Airbom_Assignments_II#page5.tif source=Airbom_Assignments_II#page6.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: John Grant, Emad Soubh and Jason Smith

For:

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437269
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.55)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437277
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.56)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437270
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.57)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437278
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.58)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR Application No. 29437271 Application No. 29437272 (Ref. No. 0550951.81150.59) (Ref. No. 0550951.81150.60)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437274
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.61)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437275
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.62)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437276
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.63)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437279
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.64)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437280 Application No. 29437282
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.65) (Ref. No. 0550951.81150.66)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437283
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.67)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437284
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.68)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437285
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.69)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437286
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.70)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437287
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.71)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437288
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.72)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437289
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.73)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Application No. 29437290
(Ref. No. 0550951.81150.74)

DAL:0550951/81150:2063008v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John Grant, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Sherborn, MA, together with Emad Soubh, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Camas, WA, and Jason Smith, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Sartell, MN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-listed inventions for which applications are filed with the U.S. Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, AIRBORN, INC., a Texas corporation having a business address at 3500 Airborn Circle, Georgetown, TX 78626 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, of ASSIGNORS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as of the date set forth below, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNORS also hereby convey and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries, and all rights to enforce said rights against others and recover damages for infringement thereof at any time; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries. ASSIGNORS further represent that

ASSIGNORS own the rights being conveyed by this Assignment and have not previously encumbered or assigned to any person or entity other than ASSIGNEE any right that is being assigned to ASSIGNEE herein.

[REMAINING PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

INVENTOR'S NAME:

John Grant

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

RESIDENCE: (City/State) Sherborn, MA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 107 Bogastow Brook Road

Sherborn, MA 01770

Citizenship:

United States of America

7055096L, BIISO, 55 TO 74

Fedur K Cmille

STEPHANIE K. COMEAU **NOTARY PUBLIC**

TATE OF WASHINGTON		
OUNTY OF CLARK certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that	INVENTOR'S NAME:	Emad Soubh
erenn who appeared before the and said person acknowledged that		
neishe) signed this instrument and ecknowledged it to be (his/her) free nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.		
1818 6/14/15 8-5	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	
by appointment moires 1/10/2015	AND A COURT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
DANGER STATE	DATE SIGNED:	6-11-2013
PUBLIC STANDARY	RESIDENCE: (City/State)	Camas, WA
PUBLIC TO THE PUBLIC OF WARRING TO THE PUBLIC	POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	2611 NW 46th Avenue Camas, WA 98607
. 48633853888.	Citizenship:	United States of America
4		
	EL AN ENVA SIND MENTAL DE LA MANON	
	INVENTOR'S NAME:	Jason Smith
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
	DATE SIGNED:	***************************************
	RESIDENCE; (City/State)	Sartell, MN
	POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	606 19th Street North Sartell, MN 56377

Citizenship:

PATENT REEL: 030693 FRAME: 0865

United States of America

	INVENTOR'S NAME:	Emad Soubh
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	
	DATE SIGNED:	
	RESIDENCE: (City/State)	Camas, WA
	POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	2611 NW 46th Avenue Camas, WA 98607
	Citizenship:	United States of America
mrny K.Sleesich	INVENTOR'S NAME:	Jason Smith
7 TAMMY K. SKEESICK NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA by Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	: <u> Jan Sail</u>
	DATE SIGNED:	06/11/3013
	RESIDENCE: (City/State)	Sartell, MN
	POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	: 606 19th Street North Sartell, MN 56377
		Gatton, ishis Good i

PATENT REEL: 030693 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 06/26/2013